

MARTEN FALLS FIRST NATION #65

Ogoki Post, Ontario P0T 2L0 Tel: (807)349-2509 Fax: (807) 349-2511

Internal/External Job Posting

Position: Choose Life Cultural Coordinator Start Date: immediately Location: Marten Falls First Nation/Thunder Bay, ON (1 each) Posting Closing Date: September 30, 2022 File#: 2022-09-20

Job Overview:

The Choose Life Cultural Coordinator assists the Choose Life Project Manager by implementing land-based activities and programming that support the mental health and wellness goals of the Choose Life program.

Reports To:

The Choose Life Cultural Coordinator is under the direct supervision of the Choose Life Project Manager with further accountability for overall performance to the Band Manager.

Some Examples of Responsibilities and Duties:

-work with the Choose Life Project Manager to establish program design objectives, deliverables, and outcomes;

-develop workshops and presentations with a strong focus on mental health, culture, and healthy relationships;

-coordinate and facilitate group sessions with MFFN members that will build individual capacity, strength, and confidence;

plan, develop, organize, and provide educational and cultural workshops within the Choose Life program to the reach to children and youth

Qualifications:

- Three years' experience in program development and implementation with a strong sense of Indigenous culture and mental health priorities for Indigenous Youth.
- Demonstrated knowledge of approaches to integrating mental health supports and land-based programs.
- Awareness of a trauma informed approach in program implementation or a willingness to be trained.
- Demonstrated understanding of and commitment to sharing traditional teachings, approaches, and principles.
- An ability to speak the Marten Falls language is an asset.

• An acceptable to Marten Falls Education Criminal Record Check, Vulnerable Sector Screening.

Apply To: Naomi Wesley naomikwesley@gmail.com Ogoki Post, Ontario POT 2L0 (807) 349-2509

Confidential Information provided by applicants will be used for the purposes of this competition only and is protected in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.

Marten Falls First Nation thanks all applicants for making known their interest in the position. Only those applicants who have been selected for an interview will be contacted.